TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM464787

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A.	FORMERLY Harris N.A.	12/29/2017	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Matzuo America, Inc.
Street Address:	1910 Techny Road
City:	Northbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60062
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2468426	MATZUO AMERICA
Registration Number:	2980537	SICKLE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122220818

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312.222.0800

chiipdocket@michaelbest.com, smprosek@michaelbest.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Luke W. DeMarte

Address Line 1: 444 W. Lake Street. Suite 3200 Address Line 2: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	209032-9002-001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Luke W. DeMarte	
SIGNATURE:	/luke w. demarte/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2018	

Total Attachments: 3

source=22904881 Matzuo form of trademark security interest release harris -- 22463293 v2#page1.tif source=22904881 Matzuo form of trademark security interest release harris -- 22463293 v2#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006286 FRAME: 0689

source=22904881_Matzuo_form_of_trademark_security_interest_release_harris_--_22463293_v2#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006286 FRAME: 0690

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK AND LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release of Trademark and License Security Agreement, effective as of December 29, 2017, is made by BMO Harris Bank N.A., formerly known as Harris N.A., a national banking association ("Agent"), as agent for Lenders, in favor of Matzuo America, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined in this Release of Trademark and License Security Agreement shall have the meanings assigned to them in the Trademark and License Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, Agent and Grantor entered into that certain Trademark and License Security Agreement dated as of June 19, 2009 (the "Trademark and License Security Agreement"), and

WHEREAS, the Trademark and License Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 004012, Frames 0349-0361; and

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Trademark and License Security Agreement, Grantor granted to Agent, for Agent's benefit and the ratable benefit of Lenders, a security interest in the Trademarks (including without limitation those trademarks appearing on Schedule A attached hereto), the goodwill of Grantor's business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks, and the Licenses (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent, on behalf of itself and Lenders, does hereby (i) cancel and terminate the Trademark and License Security Agreement, (ii) declare the same null and void, of no further force and effect, and (iii) cancel, terminate, release and discharge its entire interest in all of the Trademark Collateral.

[signature page to follow]

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. f/k/a HARRIS N.A.

Name: Michelle Title: Directe

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Reg. No.
MATZUO AMERICA	USA	2468426
SICKLE	USA	2980537
SICKLE	Canada	TMA669152

TRADEMARK REEL: 006286 FRAME: 0693

RECORDED: 03/08/2018